FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154
CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE APPOLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 2580 (09)2023 CCP-PS u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 IPC, 3/4 PDPP Act Corr. To

FIR No. 1194(6)2023 MRG-PS u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 IPC, 3/4 PDPP Act

District: Churachandpur

Date & hour of Occurrence 04/05/2023 at @ 9:00 AM

Date and Hour when reported	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station	
11/09/2023 At 8:05 AM	Khuga Tampak, Zenhang Lamka, Churachandpur. About 01 Kms North East	11/09/2023	

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Ningthoujam Jenesh Singh (34) s/o Late N Ibohal Singh of Khuga Tampak, Zenhang Lamka, CCPur	Violent mob members of different age group from Kuki community	Rioting, rioting armed with deadly weapons, every member of unlawful assembly guilty of offence committed, extortion, theft, criminal trespass, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive substances, mischief causing damage to public property	SI Haolensang Singson of CCP- PS will please investigate the case.	
O.E. Overleaf Out to 120 i/c OC/CCP-PS		Punishable u/s / 147/148/149/384/380/447/ 427/436 IPC, 3/4 PDPP Act		

Officer-In-Incharge
Churachandpur Police Statio
Manipur

Signed

: (G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI,

Designation Date : I/c OC/CCP-PS : 11/09/2023 Officer- In- Incharge

Churachandpur Police Statio

Dated Moirang, the 14th May, 2023

To,

The Officer-in-Charge, Moirang Police Station RANG, MARIE

Subject :- Report on destruction and burning of my house situated at Khuga Tampak Zenhang Lamka under Churachandpur Police Station.

Sir,

I have the honour to report that my house situated at Khuga Tampak, Zenhang Lamka, Churachandpur had been destroyed, looted and burnt down by groups of unknown armed miscreants on 04/05/23 at about 9:00am. and thereafter.

I am, therefore, to request you kindly to take up necessary actions for arresting the culprits and recover the loses under intimation and in liaise with the OC, CCPur Police Station within whose jurisdiction the incidents had occurred. Delay in filing this report may kindly be condoned as I and the whole villagers have been shifted out to Assam Rifle camps at the time of occurrence of the incidence.

Yours faithfully,

Touch Wingthofan

(cq) 2073 eep-ps u/s 147/148/149/384/380 -427/436/447/PC, 3/4 PDPP Act Churacholithar point States

(Ningthoujam Jenesh Singh) 34 yrs. s/o (L) N. Ibohal Singh of

Khuga Tampak, Zenhang Lamka, Presently at Khoyol Relief Camp, Moirang.

Report is treated as an OE of the FIR No. 194(0)23 MR4 PS U/S Of 147/48 /49/384/380/447/424/436 MC 63/4

POPP Act.

Officer-In-charge Officer-In-charge Station Moirang Police Station Manipur

Book No.			
Manipur State For	m No.	٧.	7

Sand POLICE	Page No.
2 18 2	

CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL FIRST INFORMATION OF COGNIZABLE PROCEDURE CODE AND THE TATION - MOIRANG

Sub- Division: Moirang

District: Bishnupur

FIR No. 1194(6)2023 MRG-PS u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 IPC & 3/4 PDPP Act

Dt. & Hr. of Occurrence- on 4th May, 2023 at @ 9.00 am

	Date and Hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station
-	On 15 th June, 2023 at 1.40 pm	At Khuga Tampak, Zenhang Lamka, Churachandpur Dist. about 30 Kms to south	15/06/2023
1		- 1	f thumb impression of

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of informant & attached by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/complt.	Name and residence of accused person		Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Results of the case.
Ningthoujam Jenesh Singh, 34 yrs S/o. (L) N. Ibohal Singh of Khuga Tampak, Zenhang Lamka, Churachandpur	Violent mob members of different age group from kuki Community	Rioting armed with deadly weapon, if an offence be committed by any member of an unlawful assembly, every other member of such assembly shall be guilty of the offence, Extortion, theft in a building, criminal trespass, damage, mischief by fire & 3/4 PDPP Act	The case has been transferred to OC-CCP PS as the P.O. falls under the jurisdiction of CCP PS.	
OE is attached. i/c OC/MRG-P.S Dt. 15/06/2023		/ Punishable u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/43 6 IPC & 3/4 PDPP Act		

Officer-In-charge Moirang Police Station Rishmipur Dist., Manipur

Signed... (SI. N. Samson Singh) Designation .. i/c OC/MRG-PS